## 503766577 04/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3813224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORGE N. BELTRAMINI	05/07/2011
MOSES O. ADEBAJO	05/13/2011
JOAO CARLOS DINIZ DA COSTA	05/11/2011
GAO QING LU	05/13/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND	
Street Address:	CORNER COLLEGE AND COOPER ROADS	
City:	ST. LUCIA	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	4072	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15089073

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (800)404-3970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

usnig a lax number, ii provideu, ii that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 03 maii

Email: docketing@bracewelllaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRACEWELL LLP Address Line 1: PO BOX 61389

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004159.005522	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN H. TOMPKINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian H. Tompkins/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=004159\_005522\_UQLD\_Assignment#page1.tif source=004159\_005522\_UQLD\_Assignment#page2.tif source=004159\_005522\_UQLD\_Assignment#page3.tif source=004159\_005522\_UQLD\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503766577 REEL: 038179 FRAME: 0738

 $source = 004159\_005522\_UQLD\_Assignment \# page 5.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 038179 FRAME: 0739

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jorge N. Beltramini, a citizen of Australia, Moses O. Adebajo, a citizen of Australia, Joao Carlos Diniz Da Costa, a citizen of Australia, and G.Q. Lu, a citizen of Australia, are joint inventors (the "INVENTORS") of AUTO THERMAL REFORMING (ATR) CATALYTIC STRUCTURES, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 11, 2011, as Application No.: 13/083,899; and

WHEREAS, THE UNIVERSITY OF QUEENSLAND, a College University, with a business address of Corner College and Cooper Roads, St. Lucia, QLD 4072, Australia, hereafter "QUEENSLAND", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in of the INVENTORS and to the aforesaid invention throughout the world, and all right, title and interest of the INVENTORS in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by QUEENSLAND and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to QUEENSLAND, all our right, title and interest in and to the said invention throughout the world, and said application for U.S. Letters Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be granted therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by them for their own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries are or may be granted, reexamined or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, to QUEENSLAND, as assignee of our entire interest, and hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

HOUSTON\2316376.1

Page 1 of 5

PATENT REEL: 038179 FRAME: 0740

Docket No. 004159.001014

And we further hereby covenant and agree that we will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of said invention and to such Letters Patent as may be granted therefor, to QUEENSLAND, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives and that if QUEENSLAND shall desire to file any divisional or continuation applications or to secure a reexamination or reissue of such Letters Patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such divisional or continuation application, or such application for reissue and the procuring thereof, and for the filing of such disclaimer, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

And we do further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, communicate to QUEENSLAND, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent or the file history thereof as may be known to us, and testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do, without further compensation but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, or other legal representatives.

EXECUTED THIS 7 day of Hay, 2011.

Jorge N. Beltramini

EXECUTED THIS 13 day of May, 2011.

Moses O. Adebajo

Page 3 of 5

Docket No. 004159.001014

EXECUTED THIS 1 day of MAJ, 2011.

JOAO SARLOS DINIZ ON COSTA

HOUSTON/2316376.1

Page 4 of 5

Docket No. 004159.001014

EXECUTED THIS 13th day of May, 2011.

Max G.Q. Lu

HOUSTON\2316376.1

**RECORDED: 04/04/2016** 

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 038179 FRAME: 0744